Introduced by: Mayor

Date: May 21, 1985
Vote: 9 yes; 6 no
Action: Adopted

KENAT PENINSULA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION 85-96
PROVIDING FOR EXECUTIVE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SALARY ASSIGNMENTS FOR
BOROUGH STAFF DEPARTMENT HEADS AND OTHER EXEMPT PERSONNEL.

WHEREAS, the Assembly has delegated to the Mayor the author-
ity to establish administrative and executive salaries; and

WHEREAS, there have been only four general staff base salary
adjustments since July, 1977;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI
PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1, That staff department heads will receive an
annual salary not to exceed the following amounts;

mavoe 79, 33¢
Administrative Officer $70,000
Attorney : - 67,000
Finance Director 64,000
Public Works Director 64,000
Director of Assessing 64,000
Director of Maintenance 60,500
Borough Clerk ’ 46,000
Central Peninsula Medical Service Chief 50,000
Nikiski Fire Chief ' 60,000
Ridgeway Fire Chief 43,600
North Peninsula Recreation Supervisor/

Pool Manager 35,000
Planning Director o 54,000

Section 2. That administrative assistants and other employ-
ees not covered under the Collective Bargaining Agreement will
receive an annual salary not to exceed:

Data Processing Manager (Admin. Asst.) - $57,000
Emergency Management Director (Admin. Asst.) 22,500
Personnel Officer (Admin. Asst.) 46,000
Service Area Coordinator (Admin. Asst.) 46,000
Assistant Finance Director 60,000
Resource Development Director 47,500
Borough Surveyor 47,500
Senior Planner 47,500
Assistant Assessor 58,000
Borough Engineer 60,000
Contract Compliance Engineer 50,000
Maintenance Superintendent 57,000
Assistant Maintenance Superintendent 54,000
Deputy Borough Attorney \ 47,000

Kenai Peninsula Borough
Resolution 85-96
Page 1 of 2 Pages



Deputy Borough Attorney 42,500
Nikiski Asst. Chief (Training & Operations) 56,000

Nikiski Battalion Chief (Medical/Rescue) 53,000
Nikiski Battalion Chief 53,000
Nikiski Battalion Chief 53,000
Nikiski Battalion Chief 53,000
Nikiski Senior Captain (Fire Prevention) 50,000
Nikiski Senior Captain 50,000
Deputy Clerk 30,000
Waste Disposal Engineer 57,000
Treasury Manager 52,000

Section 3. That this resolution takes effect June 24, 1985.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON
THIS 21st DAY OF MAY , 1985,

s

Marilyn Dimmfck Assembly President

ATTEST:

Qg%ough ClenK

Kenai Peninsula Borough
Resolution 85-96
Page 2 of 2 Pages



